## **Public Notice**

#### PUBLIC NOTICE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS SECURITY CAMERA SERVER UPGRADE

The Petersburg Borough Port and Harbor Department is seeking bids from experienced video security surveillance consultants in hard wire configuration and wireless configuration. The Port and Harbor Department has developed an RFP (Request for Proposals) for video monitoring consultant services to provide, replace and install the outdated server with a purpose built surveillance appliance with increased storage capacity. Selected consultant will be capable of providing local maintenance/service schedule and employee training support for one year.

If you have questions regarding this proposal or to request a copy of the RFP, please visit the Borough's website at www.petersburgak.gov or contact Ed Tagaban, Petersburg Port and Harbor Department, 907-772-4688, 8:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. local time Tuesday through Saturday.

Proposal Submission Deadline: June 22, 2018, 2:00 p.m.

The Petersburg Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals, to waive irregularities or information in the proposals and to award the contract to the respondent that best meets the selection criteria.

Published: May 10, 17, 24 and 31, 2018

#### PUBLIC NOTICE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FIBER OPTIC CABLE UPGRADE

The Petersburg Borough Port and Harbor Department is seeking bids from experienced fiber optic consultants. The Port and Harbor Department has developed an RFP (Request for Proposals) for fiber optic consultant services to provide, replace and install the current outdated fiber optic cable with current updated industry standard fiber optic cable and upgrading media converter and installing wall rack system to house hardware. Selected consultant will be capable of providing local maintenance/service schedule for one year.

If you have questions regarding this proposal or to request a copy of the RFP, please visit the Borough's website at www.petersburgak.gov or contact Ed Tagaban, Petersburg Port and Harbor Department, 907-772-4688, 8:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. local time Tuesday through Saturday.

Proposal Submission Deadline: June 22, 2018, 2:00 p.m.

The Petersburg Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals, to waive irregularities or information in the proposals and to award the contract to the respondent that best meets the selection criteria.

Published: May 10, 17, 24 and 31, 2018.

### **PIA Transportation Program**

A public meeting will be on Monday, May 14, 2018, at 4:30PM, at the PIA Conference Room concerning the Petersburg Indian Association's Tribal Transportation Program Long Range Transportation Plan (LRTP) Update. The public is invited to attend this meeting and offer comments concerning the PIA's LRTP Update. The public meeting will be held at the Hallingstad Peratrovich Building located at 15 North 12th Street, Petersburg, AK 99833. Call 907-772-3636 for more information or write to Petersburg Indian

Association for a copy of the document at Petersburg Indian Association, P.O. Box 1418, Petersburg, AK 99833. The document may also be viewed online at www.piatribal.org



Published: April 12, 19, 26, May 3 and 10, 2018

# STORYTELLERS POLE UNVEILING THURSDAY MAY 17, 4PM PETERSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY

An original, innovative work of art created for the Library by master Tlingit carver Tommy Joseph (Sitka)



CELEBRATING THE FAMILIAR CHILDREN'S STORIES & TALES THAT CONNECT GENERATIONS ACROSS CULTURES

Made possible with support from: RASMUSON FOUNDATION | PETERSBURG COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FRIENDS OF PETERSBURG'S LIBRARIES | ICICLE SEAFOODS | F/V WINDHAM | LOCAL DONORS